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Model No. Control voltage
range

Must turn
off voltage

Input
Impedance

Max load
current

Load voltage
range

Min blocking
voltage

Max off state
leakage

- Frequency
range

KL40C 25AX- 50 250 VAC- MAX10VAC 1 5Kohm. 25A 48 480VAC- 1200VAC 15 mA 47 70HZ-

Model NO. Isolation
Impedence

Dielectric strength
input output-

Dielectric strength
input output case-

Turn on
time

- Turn off
time

- Capacitance
in out- Weight g)(

KL40C 25AX- 10 ohm
9

4000 VACrms 2500 VACrms LESS
2 mSec

LESS ½
AC cycle

LESS 15 PF 95g

43±0 1.

28

4
7

5
.

5
7

21 5.

2Φ4 5.

2
1

5
.

2
0

24±0 1.
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Model No. Control
Impedance

Must turn
off voltage

Input
Impedance

Max load
current

Load voltage
range

Min blocking
voltage

Max off state
leakage

- Frequency
range

KR2010AX VRO~500KΩ MAX10VAC

MAX10VAC

1 5Kohm.

1 5Kohm.

10A

40A

24 280VAC-

24 280VAC-

600VAC

600VAC

LESS 5 mA

LESS 5 mA

47 70HZ-

47 70HZ-KR2040AX VRO~500KΩ

Model NO. Isolation Impedence Dielectric strength
input output-

Dielectric strength
input output case-

Turn on time- Turn off time- Capacitance in out- Weight g)(

10 ohm
9

10 ohm
9

4000 VACrms

4000 VACrms

2500 VACrms

2500 VACrms

LESS 2 mSec

LESS 2 mSec

LESS ½ AC cycle

LESS ½ AC cycle

LESS 15 PF

LESS 15 PF

92g

95g

KR2010AX

KR2040AX

OUTLINE
DIMENSIONS

EQUIVALENT CIRCUIT

( : )Unit mm

（Unit：ｍｍ）
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100Y �� �	�� 
��	 �
 Vin ���� Irms ���� Vrms ���� Switching Type

13689 KL40C25AX KYOTTO ����� 80~280VAC 25A 48~480VAC Zero-Cross

100Y �� �	�� 
��	 �
 Vin ���� Irms ���� Vrms ����

46351 KR2010AX KYOTTO ����� 10A 24~280VAC

24918 KR2040AX KYOTTO ����� 250K ohm 40A 24~280VAC

S3C-225ADV

AC 85 ～ 264Vrms

AC 85 ～ 264Vrms

12mA and below （Vo＝200V）

1.5Vrms and below

100mA

Built-in

UL c UL VDE application is scheduled、 - .

S3C-245ADV()
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1. AC

AC100V 200V

2.
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4.

LED

5.

UL c UL VDE

3.

CR

OPST
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100Y �� �	�� 
��	 �
 Vin ���� Irms ���� Vrms ���� Switching Type

37228 S3C-225ADV JEL JEL 25A AC ������� AC85-264V 15A AC85-264V Zero-cross-circuit

37225 S3C-245ADV JEL JEL AC ������� AC85-264V 45A AC85-264V Zero-cross-circuit
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